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SUBJECT OF DEPOSITION OF DEFENDANT 

The subject areas of the corporate representative deposition will be as follows: 

1. Charlotte County’s Sewer Master Plan.
2. The data and analysis supporting Charlotte County’s Sewer Master Plan.
3. Bulk Sewer Treatment Agreement between Environmental Utilities, LLC and Charlotte

County.
4. Communications (electronic, written or otherwise) between Environmental Utilities, LLC

and Charlotte County concerning the Bulk Sewer Treatment Agreement.
5. Charlotte County’s Comprehensive Plan as it relates to sewers and wastewater.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was emailed this 22nd 

day of November 2021 to: 

Martin S. Friedman, Esq. 
Dean Mead 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 
Orlando, FL 32801 
mfriedmand@deanmead.com 
 
John L. Wharton, Esq. 
Dean Mead 
106 East College Avenue 
Suite 1200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jwharton@deanmead.com  
 
 
Linda Cotherman 
PO Box 881 
Placida, FL 33946 
lcotherman@yahoo.com 
 
Little Gasparilla Property Owners’ Association 
P.O. Box 3643 
Placida, FL 33946 
richardleydonjr@gmail.com 
twrhonda@gmail.com 
pbholmes0@gmail.com 
bdwyer31@yahoo.com 
Joseph.bokar@case.edu 
oranges@embarqmail.com 
lgicarts@gmail.com 
jltremblay@verizon.net 
 
Jennifer Crawford, Esq. 
Stephanie-Jo Osborn, Esq. 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
sosborn@psc.state.fl.us 
jcrawfor@psc.state.fl.us  
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Guy L. Hurst 
7153 Regina Drive 
Englewood, FL 34224 
retiringtoecuador@gmail.com 

Anastacia Pirrello, Esq. 
Richard Gentry, Esq. 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
Gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us 
Pirrello.anastacia@leg.state.fl.us 

William Lee Roberts 
2245 Stillwood Drive 
Land O’ Lakes, FL 34639 
leerobersdpt@gmail.com  

________________ 
BRAD E. KELSKY 
FBN:  0059307 
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